

## Solicitation Information

---

### Highland County Engineer's Office

#### Solicitation Number

HIG CR 58-B Dawson Road Reconstruction & Resurfacing

#### Deadline

05/20/2026 09:15 AM EDT

#### Advertised

05/06/2026 12:31 AM EDT

#### Description

Project Description: Pavement Planning 1.50" depth, 2.846 mile of HIG CR 58-B Dawson Road. Linear Grading 2.846 miles of HIG CR 58-B Dawson Road four foot wide on each side of the road, six inches deep. Then asphalt resurfacing Dawson Road with one inch of bituminous asphalt intermediate course. Next place one inch of bituminous asphalt surface course. Then berm the road with 411 stone and ODOT Item 648 Spray Applied Thermoplastic Pavement Markings.

Project Location: HIG CR 58-B Dawson Road

#### Location(s)

Highland, Ohio

## Bidders

---

<b>Business Name</b>	<b>Address</b>	<b>Phone</b>
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	8591 Mad River Rd Hillsboro, OH 45133-9451	(937) 364-2369
Fillmore Construction	11741 State Route 72 Leesburg, OH 45135-9169	(937) 780-1301
Brown County Asphalt, Inc.	11254 Hamer Rd Georgetown, OH 45121-8840	(937) 446-2481
The Shelly Company	80 Park Dr Thornville, OH 43076-9397	(740) 246-6315
Cox Paving LLC	2754 US Highway 22 NW Washington Court House, OH 43160-9510	(937) 584-3200
<b>5 Bidders</b>		

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>209 LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN STA</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	301.000	\$120.000	\$36,120.000
Fillmore Construction	301.000	\$200.000	\$60,200.000
Brown County Asphalt, Inc.	301.000	\$200.000	\$60,200.000
The Shelly Company	301.000	\$315.000	\$94,815.000
Cox Paving LLC	301.000	\$392.410	\$118,115.410
<b>253 PAVEMENT REPAIR (CONTINGENCY 5%) CY</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	111.000	\$344.000	\$38,184.000
Fillmore Construction	111.000	\$100.000	\$11,100.000
Brown County Asphalt, Inc.	111.000	\$350.000	\$38,850.000
The Shelly Company	111.000	\$440.000	\$48,840.000
Cox Paving LLC	111.000	\$516.150	\$57,292.650
<b>254 PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50" DEPTH) SY</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	33,393.000	\$1.500	\$50,089.500

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>254 PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50" DEPTH) SY</b>			
Fillmore Construction	33,393.000	\$1.500	\$50,089.500
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.	33,393.000	\$1.500	\$50,089.500
The Shelly Company	33,393.000	\$1.950	\$65,116.350
Cox Paving LLC	33,393.000	\$2.140	\$71,461.020
<b>301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, AS PER PLAN (PG64-22) CY</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	2,226.000	\$155.000	\$345,030.000
Fillmore Construction	2,226.000	\$173.000	\$385,098.000
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.	2,226.000	\$170.000	\$378,420.000
The Shelly Company	2,226.000	\$168.000	\$373,968.000
Cox Paving LLC	2,226.000	\$157.860	\$351,396.360
<b>407 TACK COAT GAL</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	6,411.000	\$2.750	\$17,630.250
Fillmore Construction	6,411.000	\$3.000	\$19,233.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>407 TACK COAT GAL</b>			
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.	6,411.000	\$3.800	\$24,361.800
The Shelly Company	6,411.000	\$2.500	\$16,027.500
Cox Paving LLC	6,411.000	\$2.490	\$15,963.390
<b>441 1" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDITE COURSE, TYPE 1,... CY</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	928.000	\$163.000	\$151,264.000
Fillmore Construction	928.000	\$175.000	\$162,400.000
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.	928.000	\$190.000	\$176,320.000
The Shelly Company	928.000	\$180.000	\$167,040.000
Cox Paving LLC	928.000	\$195.640	\$181,553.920
<b>441 1" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE. TYPE 1, (44... CY</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	938.000	\$163.000	\$152,894.000
Fillmore Construction	938.000	\$192.000	\$180,096.000
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.	938.000	\$196.000	\$183,848.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>441 1" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE. TYPE 1, (44... CY</b>			
The Shelly Company	938.000	\$180.000	\$168,840.000
Cox Paving LLC	938.000	\$203.010	\$190,423.380
<b>614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
Fillmore Construction	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000
The Shelly Company	1.000	\$42,000.000	\$42,000.000
Cox Paving LLC	1.000	\$32,459.340	\$32,459.340
<b>614 WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 4", 642 MI</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	2.846	\$1,075.000	\$3,059.450
Fillmore Construction	2.846	\$891.000	\$2,535.786
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.	2.846	\$675.000	\$1,921.050
The Shelly Company	2.846	\$800.000	\$2,276.800

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>614 WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 4", 642 MI</b>			
Cox Paving LLC	2.846	\$675.950	\$1,923.754
<b>617 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN CY</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	557.000	\$40.000	\$22,280.000
Fillmore Construction	557.000	\$100.000	\$55,700.000
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.	557.000	\$90.000	\$50,130.000
The Shelly Company	557.000	\$85.000	\$47,345.000
Cox Paving LLC	557.000	\$90.010	\$50,135.570
<b>623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING LUMP</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000
Fillmore Construction	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
The Shelly Company	1.000	\$6,600.000	\$6,600.000
Cox Paving LLC	1.000	\$2,482.990	\$2,482.990

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>624 MOBILIZATION LUMP</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
Fillmore Construction	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
Brown County Asphalt, Inc.	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
The Shelly Company	1.000	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.000
Cox Paving LLC	1.000	\$6,912.340	\$6,912.340
<b>631 SCHOOL SPPED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR-POWERED... EA</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	2.000	\$9,783.290	\$19,566.580
Fillmore Construction	2.000	\$7,495.000	\$14,990.000
Brown County Asphalt, Inc.	2.000	\$9,683.290	\$19,366.580
The Shelly Company	2.000	\$9,700.000	\$19,400.000
Cox Paving LLC	2.000	\$7,495.000	\$14,990.000
<b>648 CENTERLINE MI</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	2.846	\$2,805.000	\$7,983.030

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>648 CENTERLINE MI</b>			
Fillmore Construction	2.846	\$2,918.000	\$8,304.628
Brown County Asphalt, Inc.	2.846	\$2,705.000	\$7,698.430
The Shelly Company	2.846	\$2,704.790	\$7,697.832
Cox Paving LLC	2.846	\$2,708.800	\$7,709.245
<b>648 EDGE LINE, 6" MI</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	5.692	\$2,315.000	\$13,176.980
Fillmore Construction	5.692	\$2,708.000	\$15,413.936
Brown County Asphalt, Inc.	5.692	\$2,215.000	\$12,607.780
The Shelly Company	5.692	\$2,214.970	\$12,607.609
Cox Paving LLC	5.692	\$2,214.220	\$12,603.340
<b>648 SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING EA</b>			
Miller-Mason Paving Co.	2.000	\$850.000	\$1,700.000
Fillmore Construction	2.000	\$1,105.000	\$2,210.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>648 SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING EA</b>			
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.	2.000	\$750.000	\$1,500.000
The Shelly Company	2.000	\$750.000	\$1,500.000
Cox Paving LLC	2.000	\$750.000	\$1,500.000
<b>Item totals for BID FORM (16 Items)</b>			<b>Total</b>
Miller-Mason Paving Co.			<b>Totals: \$880,477.790</b>
Fillmore Construction			<b>Totals: \$979,870.850</b>
Brown County Aspahalt, Inc.			<b>Totals: \$1,041,313.140</b>
The Shelly Company			<b>Totals: \$1,093,074.091</b>
Cox Paving LLC			<b>Totals: \$1,116,922.709</b>